
Nonprofit Technical Assistance

INFORMATION,
REFERRALS, AND 

SUPPORT FOR
MISSOURI’S 
NONPROFIT

ORGANIZATIONS

Ashley Allen–Brown

allen-browna@missouri.edu
WEST CENTRAL REGION

Fundraising, marketing, membership 

development and communication, 

legislative and grassroots advocacy 

training

Darla Campbell

campbelld@missouri.edu
NORTHEAST REGION

Grant writing, board management

Taylor Clark

taylor.clark@missouri.edu
SOUTHEAST REGION

Research and grant writing, liaison

Deana Dothage

deanadothage@missouri.edu
URBAN EAST AND EAST CENTRAL 

REGION

Insurance, community networking, 

stakeholder relationships

Rebecca Penniman

pennimanr@missouri.edu
URBAN EAST REGION

Start-up paperwork, incorporation

Mistti Ritter

rittermm@missouri.edu
URBAN EAST REGION

Coalitions, stakeholders, community 

placement, bylaws, life cycles (founders)

Lisa Robinson

robinsonlj@missouri.edu
SOUTHWEST REGION

Financial/accounting

Joshua Shinn

jshinn@missouri.edu
URBAN WEST REGION

Writing, editing, researching, 

and grant writing

Jackie Spainhower

spainhowerj@missouri.edu
NORTHWEST REGION

Board manuals and management, 

personnel, grant writing

Ray Walden

waldene@missouri.edu
EAST CENTRAL REGION

Budgeting, financial management, 

strategic planning

Reach out to the

specialist in your

region with

questions on

networking,

engagement,

partnerships, etc.

bit.ly/NPTAForm

extension.missouri.edu/topics/community-development
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